

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.28722 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	23.10.2025	<u>TRR, J</u> Learned counsel for petitioners is permitted to takeout personal notice to respondent No.5 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to secure instructions. List the matter after four (04) weeks. There shall be interim direction as prayed for, for a period of six (06) weeks. <u>TRR,J</u> <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--